In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

emsszoat e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

THURSDAY

(VM

13.’02]2020 #90
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

'
Company number W’?EHWF’?E

Company name in full | Uk Trust Loans Ltd

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Jamie

Surname Playford

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number [ Lawrence House

Street | 5 St Andrews Hill

Post town Norwich

County/Region ‘

Postcode W ’?’?ﬁﬁ’?’?,ﬁ

Country l

n Liquidator's name ©

Fu” erename(s) O Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

I Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I anaother liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode rrrrrrr

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2Z

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2o B [2fol2]0

~1 =
.mﬂ
—
m

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Staterment of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X
1 [0

0l Plol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
UK Trust Loans Ltd

on the 29 January 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,
O n _
Full Name AL IO &

Signed 0 lr?(r\-‘
Dated A Y2020




Uk Trust Loans Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged asseis:
Book Debts 195,601.00 97,800.50
R&D Tax Refund 55,161.53 55,161.53

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 162 962.03

Signature 61)1@: vate_ 201 G\ 27




Uk Trust Loans Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 152,962.03
Liabilities

Preferential Creditors:-

. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 152,962.03
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

NIL
152,962.03
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NiL
Estimated total asseats available for floating charge holders 152,962.03
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 152,962.03
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 152,862.03
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC ‘ 89,224.50
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 15,937.03
4 Employees' Unsecured Claims 20,069.00
Trade Craditors 123,024.72
198,255.25
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {45,293.22)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (45,293.22)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary A Shareholders 1,440.00
Ordinary B Shareholders 160.00
1,600.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {46,893.22)

Signature /%?(CA" Date_ /gy 7 ("‘D—Z_C’:J



Leading Business Saervices Ltd
UK Trust Loans Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Kay Name Address £
CBCO 8% 4.336.4%
CBC1 B Stevenson Consulting 232 Broadway Lane, Bournemolth, Dorsat, BH8 DAE 18,482,18
CB0Z 8 Raddin Consulting 4 Enyon Mews, Christchurch Road, Ringwood, Hants., 8H24 10R 168,537.65
CHOO HM Ravenue & Customs PAYE/SA Inselvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHL)}, Bentor: Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, 39,224.50
NESS tZZ
CHO1 HM Revanue & Customs CT Insolvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHU), Bantor Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, 15,837.03
NE98 122
CPoo P Fidler Consulting 19, Carroll Close, Poola, Derset, BH12 1PL 18,708.40
CTO0 Trangunion One Park Lana, Leads, LS3 1EP 8,600.00
CT0% Tragor Ltd Baysida Business Centre, 48 Willis Way, Peole, Dorset, BH15 3TB 360.00
CWoo Worldpay Victory Heuse, Fifth Avenue, Gateshead, NE11 OEL 3,000,006
CW01 Woetcom Digital Ltd The Exchangs, Station Parade, Hamogata, Narth Yorkshira, HG1 1TS §0,000.00
178,186.25

10 Entrias Totalllng

Signature
Page10of3

@}D (o

PS5 SOL Ver. 2015.09

28 January 2020 18:56



Leading Business Services Ltd

Uk Trust Loans Ltd
C - Shargholders
Kay Name Address Type  Nominal No.Qf Calladtp Total Amt,
Value Shares parshare Called Up
HB00 Pater Bartlelt 108 Corhampton Road, Bournamouth, Dorget, BHS ENY Othar 0.00 2 0.00 0.00
HDOQ Mary Duar Duncombe @ China Lodga, 80 Waeslicliff Roed, Bournemauth, Dargat, BHA Other 0.0¢ 2 o.e0 aea
8BG
HDO Sarah Deakin 7 Hill Road, Swanage, Dorset, BH13 1RH Olnar .00 2 0.00 0.00
HDo2 Rager Deakin 7 Hill Road, $wanage, Dorset, EH19 1RH Other 0.60 ™ 0.00 0.00
HFJ0 Paul Fidler 19 Camodl Close, Pocle, Darset, BH12 1PL Ordinary 0.00 512 0.00 0.00
HHOC Joan Hargreaves QOskdene, Haywards Lane, Corfa Mullen, Wimbome, Barsat, oOther 0.06 2 a.00 0.0
BH21 3HR
HJ00 Siman Joycoe § Jassopp Road, Calehill, Wimboma, Dorset, BH21 2HW Qthar .00 2 o.0c .00
HKCO John Kelly 2 Belle Vue Coltages, Portiand, Darset, DTS 1LB Other 0.00 4 0.00 0.00
HLQg Wark Lelghten Dalliesgang, 28 Wardhurst, lifard, Bilingshurst, Weat Sussex, Ofhar ] 2 a4 181 4]
RH14 0TX
HLO1 Shella Lelghtan Dolllesgang, 28 Hordhurst, liford, Bilingshurst, West Sussax, Other 0.00 2 0.80 .00
RH14 0TX
HLOZ Linda Laidlaw 232 Stony Lane, Burton, Christchurch, Corset, BH23 7LB Other 0.00 28 0.00 [ 1]
HMOD  Alec McQuin 1 The Avenue, Southampton, Hampshire, 5017 1XF Ordinary 0.c0 144 0.00 Q00
HO00  Vivian Crehard & Dundas Road, Canford Heath, Poale, Doraet, 8417 8PT Qthar 0.00 [ 0.00 00
HFO0 John Pariitt 18 Erpingham Read, Poola, Dorset, BH12 1EX Qther 200 2 0.00 000
HFO1 Dianne Padfi 18 Erpingham Road, Poale, Dorset, BH12 1EX Othar .00 2 0.00 0.00
HPa2 Pauline Paulton 18 Oaklands Close, Ferdingbridge, Hampshire, SP6 1LP Othar .00 2 0.0¢ 4.00
‘HROQ Barmaby Raddin 4 Eynon Mews, Christchurch Road, Ringwood, Hampshirs, Ordinary 0.00 a2 0.00 0.00
. BH24 108
HRO1 Saridra Rogers 12 Croft Road, Poale, Dorsat, BH12 3LD Other 0.ge 4 .00 0.00
HRO2 John Roberis 8 Slichester Close, Bournemaulh, Dorset, 8HZ 8PY Cther 0.0¢ [ 0.00 0.00
HS00 Brian Stevenson 452ynnn Mews, Christchurch Road, Ringweod, Hampshira, Ordlnary 0.00 512 0.00 0.00
BH24 1DR
H301 Ricrha'rd Seymovr 7 Weasax Road, Ringwood, Hampshira, BH24 1XB Gther 0.00 2 D.00 000
HWCe  Barry Watson 4 Portland Closa, Hythe, Kent, CT21 6JD Other 060 2 0,00 n.ca
4 Drdlnagr;Emﬂes Totalling 1,440
18 Other Entries Totalling 160
Signatura
Pags 1 of1 IPS SQL Ver, 2010 24 Junusry 2020 18:55




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tanae - Chloe Phillips

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cremeene | sading Business Services Ltd

Address

Lawrence House
| 5 St Andrews Hill

Post town

Norwich

County/Region

™ InIr[2] [1]afo]

Country

lox

I Telephone

01603 552028
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Cempanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




